MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	22-R079371JH / C Basin High Service Pump and Motor Replacement	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC			
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Jeb Hayter	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	October 31, 2022				
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Utilities / Water Division	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official				
	NOTICE OF	NTENT TO AWARD					
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Tampa Armature Works, Inc., for the provision of C Basin High Service Pump and Motor Replacement.							
	ENABLING/REG	ULATING AUTHORITY					
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.							
	BACKGROU	JND/EVALUATION					
 The scope of work consists of providing all equipment, labor, materials, supplies, licensing, transportation, and other componets necessary to provide C Basin High Service Pump and Moror Replacement services. The solicitation was advertised on June 23, 2022 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members. Responses were received from the following firms: 1. Tampa Armature Works, Inc. / Riverview, FL 							
EVALUATION SUMMARY:							
Tampa Armature Works, Inc., was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. RECOMMENDATION The Procurement Division and the Utilities/Water Division recommend award to Tampa Armature Works, Inc.							
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation		D NUMBER OF	Jtility Rates- 025150972- 34000			
COST	\$328,127.42	FL	JNDS VERIFIED	′es			

BID TABULATION SUMMARY IFB NO. 22-R079371JH C BASIN HIGH SERVICE PUMP AND MOTOR REPLACEMENT

C Basin High Service Pump and Motor Replacement		Tampa Armature Works, Inc.	
	Bid Total with Contingency	\$328,127.42	

	NO. 22-R079371JH		r	T	······································
СВА	C BASIN HIGH SERVICE PUMP AND MOTOR REPLACEMENT				mature Works, Inc.
	Manatee County				
	C Basin High Service Pump and Motor Replacement				
	Bid Tabulation				
	Description Quantity Unit				Construction Cost
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	Unit Cost Included	Included
	Install new VT pump with new discharge pump head according to				
2	specifications	1	LS	\$293,798	\$293,797.65
3	All new stainless steel hardware	1	LS	Included	Included
4	Epoxy coat ID/OD column pipe and OD of bowl assembly	1	LS	Included	Included
5	Install new Chesterton mechanical split seal and flush plant	1	LS	Included	Included
	Install new 600 hp motor, 4160vac, 1180rpm according to				
6	specifications	1	LS	Included	Included
	Connect motor shaft to pump shaft through new line shaft				
7	coupling	1	LS	Included	Included
	Paint pump and motor same blue color paint as existing piping				
8	system	1	LS	\$4,500	\$4,500.00
9	Test run operation	1	LS	Included	Included
	Subtotal				\$298,297.65
	Contract Contingency Work (Used Only With County Approval)			10%	\$29,829.77
	Total Construction Cost With A Project Completion of 14 Calendar Days				\$328,127.42

BID TABULATION